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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2367

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26TH DECEMBER, 2018


DUPLICATE PASSBOOK

2367. SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is no provision to issue duplicate Term Deposit Passbook to the account holder by the concerned post office in case of loss of original pass book and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS &
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a)      Madam, there is  provision to issue   Duplicate  Time Deposit Passbook  to the

account holder by the concerned Head Post Office in case of loss of the original

Passbook.


(b)       In view of emphasis on prevention of frauds in Post Offices, the authority for
issue of duplicate Passbook is restricted to the Head Post Offices only.
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